promises to pay to the BEARER hereof at Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company in the city of Whiteville, N. C., the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00) with interest from date at the rate of six per cent.

This note is issued in pursuance of a resolution duly adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County on the 6th day of October, 1932, and duly signed by the Chairman and Clerk of said Board as required by Law.

It is hereby certified and recited that each and every act, condition and thing required to be done, to have happened and to be performed precedent to and in the issuance of this note, has been done, has happened and has been performed in full and strict compliance with the Constitution and Laws of the State of North Carolina, and this note is within every debt and other limit prescribed by Law, and the faith and credit of the County of Columbus are hereby irrevocably pledged to the punctual payment of the principal and interest of this note according to its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the County of Columbus has caused its corporate name to be signed by the Chairman of its Board of County Commissioners and the corporate seal to be hereto affixed and attested by the Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners this October 21, 1932.

On motion the meeting was adjourned until Ortober 18, 1932.

Approved:

awBadum Clerk

A Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office on October 18, 1932 according to adjournment. Members of the Board present were:

- J. C. Hooks, Sr., Chairman
- J. R. Blake
- D. W. Merritt
- C. D. Garrell
- R. C. Bent on

A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

On motion of D. W. Merritt and second of C. D. Garrell the following order was passed: That the property in Chadbourn Township being formerly known as the Brown property containing 42 acres, and listed in the name of Jennie G. White, be sold to I. C. Jordon and wife, S. L. Jordon, for a consideration of \$2500.00. \$1000.00 of said sum to be paid in cash and deed of trust to be taken for balance of \$1500.00 covering the portion of the White property on the West side of the Tabor and Chadbourn Highway and being 16 acres, and also property containing 22 acres in Williams Township. The said notes are to become due on the first day of May, 1933. 1934, 1935, 1936, and 1937, in denominations of \$300.00 each, interest to be payable annually.

The 42 acres Brown land, now White land, was foreclosed and bid in by Columbus County. It is hereby directed that Columbus County transfer its bid to I. Z. Jordon and wife, S. L. Jordon, and that deed be made by Julian D. Lewis, trustee in the deed of trust of Jesse C. White and wife, Jennie G. White to Julian D. Lewis, trustee, for the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County.

The meeting was then adjourned until October 25, 1932.

avBackum f 6 Hooks a Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office, October 25, 1932, according to adjournment. Members of the Board present were:

J. C. Hooks, Sr., Chairman

J. R. Blake

D. W. Merritt

C. D. Garrell

R. C. Benton

A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: That I. C. Jordan be allowed to pay his 1932 taxes at a later date in Williams Township where County has deed of trust on.